SOCSUP1 # relatives talk to monthly

Cumulative
Frequency Percent | Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1. None 14 3.2 3.2 3.2
2. One 27 6.5 6.5 9.7
3. Two 48 11.2 11.2 20.9
4. Three or four 122 28.8 28.8 49.7
5. Five to eight 136 32.0 32.0 81.7
6. Nine or more 77 18.3 18.3 100.0
Total 423 100.0 100.0
SOCSUP?2 # relatives can talk about private matters
Cumulative
Frequency Percent | Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1. None 28 6.6 6.7 6.7
2.0One 44 10.4 10.6 17.3
3. Two 92 219 22.2 39.5
4. Three or four 108 25.6 26.0 65.5
5. Five to eight 87 20.5 20.8 86.3
6. Nine or more 57 13.4 13.7 100.0
Total 416 98.4 100.0
Missing 8. DON'T KNOW 5 1.3
9. REFUSED 1 3
Total 7 1.6
Total 423 100.0
SOCSUP3 # relatives can call on for help
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1. None 14 3.4 34 34
2.0One 37 8.8 8.9 12.3
3. Two 78 18.5 18.7 31.1
4. Three or four 109 25.7 26.0 57.1
5. Five to eight 114 27.0 274 84.5
6. Nine or more 65 15.3 155 100.0
Total 418 98.7 100.0
Missing 8. DON'T KNOW 5 1.3
Total 423 100.0




SOCSUP4 # friends talk to monthly

Cumulative
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1. None 25 6.0 6.0 6.0
2.0ne 37 8.7 8.7 14.8
3. Two 53 12.5 12.5 27.3
4. Three or four 116 27.4 275 54.7
5. Five to eight 105 24.9 24.9 79.6
6. Nine or more 86 20.3 20.4 100.0
Total 422 99.7 100.0
Missing 8. DON'T KNOW 1 3
Total 423 100.0
SOCSUPS # friends can talk about private matters
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1. None 47 11.0 11.0 11.0
2.0One 68 16.1 16.1 27.1
3. Two 92 21.8 21.8 49.0
4. Three or four 107 254 254 74.4
5. Five to eight 76 18.0 18.1 92.5
6. Nine or more 32 7.5 7.5 100.0
Total 422 99.7 100.0
Missing 8. DON'T KNOW 0 A
9. REFUSED 1 2
Total 1 3
Total 423 100.0
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SOCSUPG # friends can call on for help

Cumulative
Frequency Percent | Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1. None 38 9.1 9.1 9.1
2. 0One 49 115 115 20.7
3. Two 81 19.1 19.2 39.9
4. Three or four 113 26.7 26.8 66.7
5. Five to eight 73 17.2 17.3 83.9
6. Nine or more 68 16.0 16.1 100.0
Total 421 99.5 100.0
Missing 8. DON'T KNOW 2 5
9. REFUSED 0 A
Total 2 5
Total 423 100.0
SOCSUPY7 satisfaction with support
Cumulative
Frequency Percent | Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1. Very satisfied 290 68.6 68.6 68.6
2. Somewhat satisfied 117 27.8 27.8 96.4
3. Somewhat dissatisfied 6 15 15 98.0
4. Very dissatisfied 9 2.0 2.0 100.0
Total 423 100.0 100.0
SOCSUP8 others made too many demands
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1. Never 253 59.8 59.9 59.9
2. Once in a while 129 30.5 30.5 90.4
3. Fairly often 22 51 5.1 95.5
4. Very often 19 45 4.5 100.0
Total 423 100.0 100.0
Missing 8. DON'T KNOW 0 .0
Total 423 100.0
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SOCSUP9 others critical

Cumulative
Frequency Percent | Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1. Never 243 57.4 57.8 57.8
2. Once in a while 151 35.6 35.8 93.6
3. Fairly often 9 2.2 2.2 95.8
4. Very often 17 41 4.2 100.0
Total 420 99.4 100.0
Missing 8. DON'T KNOW 3 .6
Total 423 100.0
SOCSUP10 others took advantage
Cumulative
Frequency Percent | Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1. Never 308 72.8 72.8 72.8
2. Once in a while 99 23.4 23.4 96.2
3. Fairly often 7 1.6 1.6 97.7
4. Very often 10 2.3 2.3 100.0
Total 423 100.0 100.0
SOCSUP11 | lack companionship.
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1. Often 38 8.9 8.9 8.9
2. Some of the time 103 24.4 24.6 335
3. Hardly ever 279 66.0 66.5 100.0
Total 420 99.3 100.0
Missing 8. DON'T KNOW 3 7
Total 423 100.0
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SOCSUP12 | feel left out.

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1. Often 12 2.8 2.8 2.8
2. Some of the time 90 21.2 21.2 24.1
3. Hardly ever 321 75.9 75.9 100.0
Total 423 99.9 100.0
Missing 9. REFUSED 0 A
Total 423 100.0
SOCSUP13 | feel isolated from others.
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1. Often 13 3.1 3.1 3.1
2. Some of the time 57 13.5 13.5 16.6
3. Hardly ever 352 83.3 83.4 100.0
Total 423 99.9 100.0
Missing 8. DON'T KNOW 0 A
Total 423 100.0
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